PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6564138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEATTLE GENETICS, INC.	10/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEAGEN INC.	
Street Address:	21823 30TH DRIVE SE	
City:	BOTHELL	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10350228
Patent Number:	10457976
Patent Number:	10464997
Patent Number:	D829326
Patent Number:	10828375
Patent Number:	9423401
Patent Number:	9273142
Patent Number:	9416194
Patent Number:	9879087
Patent Number:	8968742
Patent Number:	9926376
Patent Number:	RE47103
Patent Number:	10669348
Patent Number:	8637642
Patent Number:	9078931
Patent Number:	9314538
Patent Number:	9962454
Patent Number:	8309093
Patent Number:	9493566
Patent Number:	8722629

PATENT REEL: 055362 FRAME: 0182

506517363

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8987209
Patent Number:	9029406
Patent Number:	8992932
Patent Number:	10912842
Patent Number:	9708404
Patent Number:	10435468
Patent Number:	9242013
Patent Number:	9592240
Patent Number:	10561739
Patent Number:	8697688
Patent Number:	9732084
Patent Number:	9387259
Patent Number:	9707301
Patent Number:	10329352
Patent Number:	9526798
Patent Number:	9713647
Patent Number:	10328084
Patent Number:	9399073
Patent Number:	9453046
Patent Number:	9610361
Patent Number:	9987374
Patent Number:	10391181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)527-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-527-4000

Email: rparmelee@seagen.com

Correspondent Name: SEAGEN INC.

Address Line 1: 21823 30TH DRIVE SE

Address Line 4: BOTHELL, WASHINGTON 98021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VARIOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN L. PARMELEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Robin L. Parmelee/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Seattle Genetics Inc. - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (Change of Name to Seagen Inc.)#page1.tif

source=Seattle Genetics Inc. - Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (Change of Name to Seagen

PATENT REEL: 055362 FRAME: 0183

nc.)#pag	e2.tif
----------	--------

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEATTLE GENETICS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEATTLE GENETICS, INC." TO
"SEAGEN INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 12:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

2774177 8100 SR# 20207668847

Date: 10-06-20

Authentication: 203803434

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 055362 FRAME: 0185

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

SEATTLE GENETICS, INC.

SKATTLE GENETICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Scattic Genetics, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was July 15, 1997.

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 7, 2001, as amended to date (the "Prior Certificate"), and has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DOCL.

FOURTH: Article I of the Prior Certificate is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:
"Article I - The name of this corporation is Scagen Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SEATTLE GENETICS, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Financial Officer this <u>6th</u> day of October, 2020.

SEATTLE GENETICS, INC.

3⊻:

Todd E. Simpson

Chief Financial Officer

231405071 11

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:20 PM 10/06/2020
FILED 12:20 PM 10/06/2020
SR 20207668847 - File Number 2774177

RECORDED: 02/22/2021

PATENT REEL: 055362 FRAME: 0186